		LIBER 2 16 405
FOR CORNERS OF -: LOCATED IN -:	CORNER CODE NUMBER	FILED TO THE
Sec. 1. PUBLIC LAND SURVEY 24 T. 2 N., R. 1 E.	K-7,L-7, M-7	
2. PROPERTY CONTROLL- N. E. ING IN SECTION, T S., R W.		May 11 9 46 AM '73
'		REGISTER OF DEEDS
3. MISCELLANEOUS PROPERTY IN SECTION, T, S., R, W.		MGHAM COUNTY, MICH.
4. LOT NO, RECORDED PLAT		MORAM COURTY, MICH.
5. PRIVATE CLAIMS		REGISTER OF DEEDS STAMP AND
T. Donnio M. Lasta		FILING NUMBER
I, Ronnie M. Lester do hereby certify the corner points mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above (identicled survey on March 8 1972, established restored as expressed below and in conformance with regular of survey instructions of the United States Department of a court of law. Furthermore, that the corner points mentioned in the corner points are survey instructions of the Michigan State Board of Reformance with the rules of the Michigan State Board of	re-established, monument lations and rules therefore a the Interior, Bureau of Land entioned in lines 3, 4 and 5 stablished or re-established	code diagram — over) were, in a ed, re-monumented, recovered or s required in the current manual Management or by a decree of a above were, in a field survey on
A. Description of original monument and accessories and/	or subsequent restoration:	
K-7 Original monument and accessories obl	iterated	
L-7 Original monument and accessories obl	iterated	
M-7 Original monument and accessories obl	iterated	
B. Description of corner evidence found and/or method app	died in rectarios as as a t	
K-7 Found 3/4 " bar in centerline of M-36		
L-7 Set 1/2" bar in centerline of M-36 mid corner of Section but not on line.		
M-7 Set 1/2" bar 52.8' South of found NW (52.8' Original Government falling).	corner of Section 19,	T2N, R2E
C. Description of monument for corner and accessories es K-7 Nail & Tag in SE side 20" Ash, SW, 56.72 Nail & Tag in West side 6" Ash, SSE, 39 Nail & Tag in South side 36" Hickory, EN	stablished to perpetuate loca 2' .46' NE, 88.48'	ating the position of the corner:
L-7 Northwesterly corner concrete Headwall, Top of 5" metal post filled with concret Top of 5" metal post filled with concret	O SM EC 401	
M-7 1/2" bar (NW corner Section 19, T2N, R2E Nail & Tag South side 15" Chestnut, NE, Nail & Tag South side fence post, NW, 75 Nail & Tag West side 15" Apple, NE 183.5 SIGNED BY	149.37'	
SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN REGISTRATION NO. 18998		SEAL
FOR STATE AND UNITED STATES AGENCIES:		TERISTER .
SIGNED BYCHIEF OF SURVEY PARTY	DATE	,
APPROVED AND SIGNED BYMICHIGAN REGISTERED LAND		
II.	- JORYETUR	(SEAL)

LOCATED IN -:

FOR CORNERS OF -:

FILING REQUIREMENT OF ACT 74, MICH. P.A.1970

CORNER CODE NUMBER

3 % 540

FILED

LIBER

1. PUBLIC LAND SURVEY T. 2N S., R. 2E W. B-7	C-7 FILED
2. PROPERTY CONTROLL- ING IN SECTION—	W . 2 . 4 011 270
3. MISCELLANEOUS PROPERTY IN SECTION, T, S., R	MAR 2 4 16 PH '76 REGISTER OF DEEDS
4. LOT NO, RECORDED PLAT	Enid M. Lewis INGHAM COUNTY, MICH.
5. PRIVATE CLAIMS	REGISTER OF DEEDS STAMP AND
r George M. Young	FILING NUMBER
I, George M. Young do hereby certify that under the corner points mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above (identified with field survey on 12/16 1975, established, re-established as expressed below and in conformance with regulations and of survey instructions of the United States Department of the Interior, court of law. Furthermore, that the corner points mentioned in 19, found, recovered, restored, established of formance with the rules of the Michigan State Board of Registration flaw:	shed, monumented, re-monumented, recovered or rules therefore as required in the current manua. Bureau of Land Management or by a decree of a lines 3, 4 and 5 above were, in a field survey or
A. Description of original monument and accessories and/or subseque	ent restoration:
B-7 Original monument and accessories unkn	
C-7 Original monument and accessories unkn	own
B. Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in rest B-7 Found 1-1 1/4" Iron pipe 3.0' under as Raised to surface with 1/2" re-rod & se	nhal.
C-7 Found 1" Hex head Iron rod 2.2' under Raised to surface with 1/2" re-rod & se	
C. Description of manufact	
C. Description of monument for corner and accessories established to	perpetuate locating the position of the corner:
B-7 Nail in 18" Cherry N 05° W 54.51' Hash Mark in Top of Concrete Culvert N Nail in 24" Apple S 45° W 97.29'	30° W 32.78' GEORGE
C-7 Nail in fence post N 45° E 43.35' Nail in 24" Cottonwood S 30° E 52.16' Nail in 18" Cottonwood S 30° W 49.07'	M. YOUNG LAND SURVEYOR No. 17640
SIGNED BY Seorge M. young	DATE December 19, 1975
SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN REGISTRATION NO. 17640	
FOR STATE AND UNITED STATES AGENCIES:	(SEAL)
SIGNED BY	Dame
APPROVED AND SIGNED BY MICHIGAN REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR	DATE
MICHIGAN REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR	—— DATE(SEAL)
SURVEYOR'S MICHICAN PROPERTY	
SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN REGISTRATION NO. FORM NO. MLM735 DOUBLEDAY BROS. & CO., KALAMAZOO, MICH. FORM APPROVED BY M. DISTRIBUTED BY MICH.	TICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF REGISTRATION, JAN. 28, 1971

FORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF REGISTRATION, JAN. 28, 1971 DISTRIBUTED BY MICHIGAN SOCIETY OF REGISTERED LAND SURVEYORS

FOR CORNERS OF -: LOCATED IN -:	CORNER CODE NUMBER	LIBER	4 PG	91
1. PUBLIC LAND SURVEY 19 T. 2 N S., R. 2 E W.	_A - 7		FILED	
2. PROPERTY CONTROLL- N. E. ING IN SECTION T. S., R. W.			•	
3. MISCELLANEOUS PROPERTY IN SECTION,TS., RW.		SEP 23	3 25 A	זי א
4. LOT NO, RECORDED PLAT		I	STER OF DE	
5. PRIVATE CLAIMS		INCH/	AM COUNTY,	MICH.
I, George M. Young , do hereby cer the corner points mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above were, in a fi re-established, monumented, re-monumented, recovered or rest and rules therefore as required in the current manual of survey Bureau of Land Management or by a decree of a court of law. and 5 above were, in a field survey on 6/14, I as expressed below and in conformance with the rules of the M Decree of a Court of law: A. Description of original monument and accessories and/or survey.	ored as expressed below and instructions of the United Struthermore, that the corne 9.77, found, recovered, resichigan State Board of Regist	d in conformance States Department repoints mention	9	lished, lations nterior, s 3, 4
A - 7 Unknown			•	
				٠,
	•			
B. Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied	l in restoring or re-establishin	ng corner:		
A - 7 Found 1/2" Rod flush with Aspl				
				•
C. Description of monument for corner and accessories establish	and to marmaturate learning all	4.1		
A = 7	led to perpetuate locating the	position of the	corner:	
#16 nail & Cap in Telephone Pole N 8 #16 nail & Cap in Power Pole S 45° E #16 nail & Tag in Power Pole S 10° W	170 00	GEORI M. YOU	ING *	
Found 1/2" Rod flush with Asphalt		LAND SURVEY No. 1764	YOR	
SIGNED BY Riorg m. your	DATE Sept	AND CARDINE	IN SURGEST	
SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN REGISTRATION NO. 17640		ember 20	, 1977	
		(SEAL)	<u> 3</u>	
FOR STATE AND UNITED STATES AGENCIES:			Ţ	
SIGNED BY CHIEF OF SURVEY PARTY	DATE		<u> </u>	
APPROVED AND SIGNED BYMICHIGAN REGISTERED LAND	SURVEYOR DATE		*	
		(SEAL)	3	
SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN REGISTRATION NO			3	

FOR CORNERS OF -:	LOCATED IN-:	CORNER CODE NUMBER	
1. PUBLIC LAND SURVEY_1	8 т. <u>2N</u> ^{N.} s., к. <u>2E</u> ^E .	_A=6	FILED
2. PROPERTY CONTROLL- ING IN SECTION—	N. E. N. E. W.		1
2 MISCELL ANDONS	,T		Jul 13 1 50 PM '78
4. LOT NO, RE	ECORDED PLAT		REGISTER OF DEEDS
5. PRIVATE CLAIMS			INGHAM COUNTY, MICH. REGISTER OF DEEDS STAMP AND
I George M Young			FILING NUMBER
re-established, monumented, rand rules therefore as required Bureau of Land Management and 5 above were, in a field su as expressed below and in con Decree of a Court of law:	re-monumented, recovered or rest in the current manual of survey or by a decree of a court of law. rvey on Sept. 21, formance with the rules of the Manual	tored as expressed below and instructions of the United S Furthermore, that the corner 19_77, found, recovered, rest lichigan State Board of Registrations.	of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970,
	nument and accessories and/or su		
A-6 Original corne	r and accessories not f	ound	
			<i>r</i>
		•	·
	ence found and/or method applie cast iron monument box	d in restoring or re-establishin	g corner:
A-6 Iron in cast ir 3" Steel fence 3" Steel gate p	for corner and accessories establismon monument box post, East 27.10' post, SW 90.00' post, WSW 84.55'	hed to perpetuate locating the	position of the corner: OF M (// C
			MINDED LAND
SIGNED BY Score	m. Name	Dime T. 1.	- 12 1070
SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN RI	EGISTRATION NO. 17640		y 12, 1978 (SEAL)
FOR STATE AND UNITED			\
· ·	· ····································	•	
SIGNED BY	CHIEF OF SURVEY PARTY	DATE	
APPROVED AND SIGNED B	YMICHIGAN REGISTERED LANI	DATE	
<u> </u>			(SEAL)
SURVEYOR'S MICHICAN RE	CISTRATION NO		

		ther 4 N 284
FOR CORNERS OF -: LOCATED IN -:	CORNER CODE NUMBER	
Sec. 1. PUBLIC LAND SURVEY 18 T. 2 S., R. 2 E.	A_6	FILED
2. PROPERTY CONTROLL- N. E. ING IN SECTION T. T. S., R. W.		4 10 11 av and
3. MISCELLANEOUS PROPERTY IN SECTION T. T. N. E. W.		AUG 16 11 11 AM '78 REGISTER OF DEEDS
4. LOT NO, RECORDED PLAT		Paula Johnson
5. PRIVATE CLAIMS		INGHAM COUNTY, MICH. REGISTER OF DEEDS STAMP AND
· Anntin C William	Į	FILING NUMBER
I, Austin C. Williams, do hereby cer the corner points mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above were, in a fre-established, monumented, re-monumented, recovered or resand rules therefore as required in the current manual of survey Bureau of Land Management or by a decree of a court of law. and 5 above were, in a field survey on	tored as expressed below and instructions of the United St. Furthermore, that the corner found, recovered, restolichigan State Board of Registrations.	in conformance with regulations ates Department of the Interior, points mentioned in lines 3, 4 ored, established
A. Description of original monument and accessories and/or su	absequent restoration:	: -
A-6 Original monument and accessories oblit	erated	
B. Description of corner evidence found and/or method applie	d in restoring or re-establishing	corner;
A-6 Found $\frac{1}{2}$ iron rod in Monument Box		
		•
C. Description of monument for corner and accessories establis	hed to perpetuate locating the	position of the corner.
West 2 corner of Section 18, T2N, R2E	to perpetante recuting the	position of the corner.
3" Steel fence post East 27.10' 3" Steel gate post SW 90.00' 8" Steel fence post WSW 84.55'		
SIGNED BY Justin C. Skillian	N DATE MO	v. 10,1977
SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN REGISTRATION NO. 2/27	15	(SEAL)
FOR STATE AND UNITED STATES AGENCIES:		W. W. W. W. C.
SIGNED BYCHIEF OF SURVEY PARTY	DATE	0.11.12
APPROVED AND SIGNED BY	DATE	500000000000000000000000000000000000000
AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER		(BEAL)
SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN REGISTRATION NO		CISTERED

FOR CORNERS OF -:	LOCATE	ID IN-:	CORNER	CODE NUMBER	LIBER	5 PC 1	142
1. PUBLIC LAND SUR	VEY T2N	N. R. 2E W				FILED	
2. PROPERTY CONTI	ROLL- TION—,T	N. E				· · · · · ·	,
	TION				Jan 16	3 02 PH	·79
4. LOT NO						TER OF DEED	
5. PRIVATE CLAIMS_						COUNTY. MI	
J. FRIVATE CLAIMS			·			DEEDS STAMP	AND
the corner points ment re-established, monum and rules therefore as Bureau of Land Mana and 5 above were, in a as expressed below and Decree of a Court of 1	required in the currer gement or by a decree field survey on d in conformance with	d, recovered or and manual of sure of a court of lay	restored as exp vey instructions w. Furthermore	ressed below s of the Unite e, that the co	and in conformated States Department points ment	nce with regunent of the I	ulations nterior, es 3, 4
A. Description of orig	inal monument and ac	ecessories and/or	subsequent res	storation:			
Lands. From to have been December 28, Surveyor's Re 68 1ks. and 1 B. Description of corn Dug hole in M fence East an	eech Road but f d on township l	record I f County Surv ed in Volum otes only t /2°W 35-1/2 l/or method app ound nothing	the United ind pertain eyor Anson e I, Page he bearing lks.	States Suning to the Jackson in 152 of the trees: 1	rvey of the is corner, i n a survey d Ingham Coun 2" B. Ash S8 shing corner:	Public t appears ated ty 5°W	
tor IZN, RIE	and the next se	ction corner	r North for	· T2N, R1Ĕ	•		
C. Description of mon	ument for corner and	accessories estab	lished to perpe	tuate locating	the position of the	e corner:	
Set 5/8" iron	rod and monume	nt box to ma	ark the cor	ner.			
Witnesses: W	ood anchor post /L steel anchor " Elm		110 1 0 2	60.12	ft.		* en
,		,					
SIGNED BY	LIW. S	to lun					
SURVEYOR'S MICHIC	CAN DECICED ATTYON		11270	DATE	January 10,	1979	
FOR STATE AND UN			113/0		(SEAL	E OF MICH	White Street
					***	RICHARD W. STEADMAN	**************************************
SIGNED BYAPPROVED AND SIG	CHIEF OF SUI	RVEY PARTY			T R	LAND SURVEYOR	*
				DATE_	Marking CA	No 11370	N. C.
SURVEYOR'S MICHIC	AN REGISTRATION	NO			.ul	MINIMANNE	Z-

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE
FILING REQUIREMENT OF ACT 74, MICH. P.A.1970

FOR CORNERS OF -:	LOCATED IN -:	CORNER CODE NUMBER	LIBER 5 PG 143
1. PUBLIC LAND SURVEY	T. 2N S., R. 2E E.	A-5	FILED
2. PROPERTY CONTROLL- ING IN SECTION—	,T N E. S., R W.		
3 MISCELL ANEOUS	,T		JAN 16 3 02 PM '79
4. LOT NO, R	ECORDED PLAT		REGISTER OF DEEDS
5. PRIVATE CLAIMS			INCHAM COUNTY, MICH. REGISTER OF DEEDS STAMP AND FILING NUMBER
re-established, monumented, and rules therefore as require Bureau of Land Management and 5 above were, in a field s	re-monumented, recovered or reed in the current manual of survet or by a decree of a court of law urvey on	estored as expressed below a sey instructions of the United. Furthermore, that the corn 19, found, recovered re-	s of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970 26 , 19 76, established and in conformance with regulations States Department of the Interior her points mentioned in lines 3, 4 estored, established or re-established estration for Land Surveyors or, by a
A. Description of original m	onument and accessories and/or	subsequent restoration:	
40-1/2 lks. The only othersurvey dated Decer	: wood post set by Jos es: 15" Ash S14-1/2°E er mention of this corn mber 28, 1839 and recor Records. Anson Jackso ut gives no additional	50 lks. and 5" Tamar er I find in public ded in Volume 1, Pag n. County Surveyor.	ack N86-3/4°E records is in a
B. Description of corner evid	lence found and/or method appli	ied in restoring or re-establish	ning corner:
corner next North	ntersection of Meech an e corner on the townshi for T2N, R1E and the c the USPLS recorded jog	p line as defined by orresponding section	the quarter
C. Description of monument	for corner and accessories establ	ished to perpetuate locating t	he position of the corner:
Set 1/2" iron pipe	e and monument box to m	ark the corner.	
Witnesses: Teleph Wood a 20" Ma	none pole anchor post aple	S20°E 80.71 S64°E 87.64 N71°E 76.17	ft. ft. ft.
Corner for T2N, RI (150 lks.)	IE (set 3/4" iron pipe	and monument box - 1	973) South 99 ft.
SIGNED BY Duk	I W. Steadman	DATE Ja	nuary 10, 1979
	REGISTRATION NO113		(SEALESTANTIN)
FOR STATE AND UNITED	STATES AGENCIES:		- 15 Comment of the c
SIGNED BY	CHIEF OF SURVEY PARTY	DATE	RICHARD W. STEADMAN
	BYMICHIGAN REGISTERED LA		LAND SURVEYOR GGEAL) No. 11370
SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN F	REGISTRATION NO	· , ·	MANAGO LAND

FOR CORNERS OF	- :	LOCATE) IN –:		CORNER CODE NUM	BER L.BER	5 °C 145
1. PUBLIC LAND	SURVEY	т. <u>2N</u>	N. . S., R	2E W.	B-5		FILED
2. PROPERTY COL	NTROLL- SECTION———	,T	N. S., R	E. W.		1 m m	
3. MISCELLANEOU PROPERTY IN S	JS SECTION	,Т	Й. S., R	E.			3 02 PM '75
4. LOT NO	, RECOR	RDED PLAT	r		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ela Johnson
5. PRIVATE CLAIM	MS		·	<i>x</i>		INGHA	M COUNTY, MICH.
						FILIN	DEEDS STAMP AND G NUMBER
re-established, mon and rules therefore Bureau of Land Ma and 5 above were, it as expressed below Decree of a Court of A. Description of Original Ma bearing tro	as required in a sarequired survey and in conforms of law: original monument: we sees: 6" Sugare, and in conforms of law:	onumented, the current a decree of on ance with the ent and accomposition gar N21°	recovered manual of a courther rules ressories at set 12 M 19 1	of survey t of law. of the Mand/or sul	tify that under required the survey on Apriored as expressed below instructions of the Uniform that the Day of the Board o	ow and in conformand nited States Department corner points mentioned, restored, established Registration for Land	e with regulations on the Interior oned in lines 3, 4 and or re-established Surveyors or, by a r in 1825;
B. Description of c	orner evidence f	found and/	or metho	od applied	Page 152, Inghees are given. in restoring or re-estation falls possite fenceling	blishing corner:	
							٠.
					ed to perpetuate locati	ng the position of the	corner:
Witnesses:	20" Oak 18" Maple		\$4 \$6 NO	/°W 2°E 8°W	34.09 ft. 61.90 ft. 27.55 ft.		
SIGNED BY	Juh 1	W. S	lead	Imon 1127	DATE_	January 9, 197	79
SURVEYOR'S MICH				113/	<u> </u>	(SEAL)	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF
FOR STATE AND						SIA.	CHARD W.
SIGNED BY	C	HIEF OF SURV	EY PARTY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DATE		TEADMAN
APPROVED AND S	IGNED BY	місніє	AN REGIST	ERED LAND S	DAT	TE S S	LAND URVEYOR NO 11370 LAND SUR

FOR CORNERS OF -:	LOCAT	ED IN-:	CORNER CODE NUMBE	R LIBER	5 ll 146
I. PUBLIC LAND SUR	VEY T. 2N	N. S., R. 1E W.	M-5		FILED
2. PROPERTY CONTR ING IN SEC	OLL- TION——— ,T. ——	N. E. W. W.			
2 MICCELL ANDONIO	TION, T	j			3 02 PM '79 FER OF DEEDS
4. LOT NO	, RECORDED PL	AT			la Johnson
5. PRIVATE CLAIMS_				AREGISTER OF	COUNTY, MICH. DEEDS STAMP AND ING NUMBER
re-established, monum and rules therefore as Bureau of Land Manag and 5 above were, in a	ioned in lines 1 and ented, re-monumente required in the curre gement or by a decre field survey on	2 above were, in a feet, recovered or resent manual of surveyee of a court of law.	rtify that under requiremented survey on June tored as expressed below instructions of the Unit Furthermore, that the of 19, found, recovered tichigan State Board of Figure 19.	v and in conformated States Departments mently restored, establis	19 73, established, ince with regulations ment of the Interior, tioned in lines 3, 4 hed or re-established
A. Description of orig	ginal monument and a	accessories and/or s	ubsequent restoration:		
1824; bearing given. The courvey dated County Survey	g trees: 9" As only other publ February 4, 18 ors Records, w	h N37°W 43 1ks ic record I f 39 and records herein Anson	eph Wampler, U.S.s. and 9" Ash S29° ind pertaining to ed in Volume I on Jackson, County Sund 9" Ash S45°W 2	W - no distar this corner Page 137, Ind prveyor gives	nce is a gham
B. Description of corr	er evidence found a	nd/or method applie	ed in restoring or re-estab	lishing corner:	
Dug hole in t Re-establishe North, South	ed corner by pr	n of Meech and oportional mea	i Iosco Roads but surements from po	found nothing	j. ience
				•	
C. Description of mor	ument for corner an	d accessories establi	shed to perpetuate locating	ng the position of t	he corner:
Set 3/4" iron	n pipe in monum	ent box to man	k the corner.		
Te	O" Maple I" Walnut Elephone pole Elephone pole			66.94 ft. 74.63 ft. 59.72 ft. 39.15 ft.	
Corner for T2	N, R2E (set 3/	'4" iron pipe a	and monument box)	North 99 ft.	(150 1ks.)
_			DATE		
SURVEYOR'S MICHI				(SEA	Marie Ma
FOR STATE AND U				74.	OF MICHAEL
SIGNED BY	F		DATE	****	RICHARD W. STEADMAN
	CHIEF OF		DAT	E # GIBEA	LAND SURVEYOR No. L.) 11370
SURVEYOR'S MICHI	GAN REGISTRATIO	ON NO		All street	EO (AND

FILING REQUIREMENT OF ACT 74, MICH. P.A.1970

			LIBER 5 1 147
FOR CORNERS OF -:	LOCATED IN-:	CORNER CODE NUMBER	
I. PUBLIC LAND SURVEY	T. <u>2N</u> S., R. <u>1E</u> E.	M-4	FILED
2. PROPERTY CONTROLL- ING IN SECTION—	,TNEEW.		The To the second
3. MISCELLANEOUS PROPERTY IN SECTION —	,TNE.		JAN 16 3 02 PM '79 REGISTER OF DEEDS
4. LOT NO, RE	CORDED PLAT		Paula Johnson
5. PRIVATE CLAIMS			INCHAM COUNTY, MICH. REGISTER OF DEEDS STAMP AND FILING NUMBER
re-established, monumented, re and rules therefore as required Bureau of Land Management of and 5 above were, in a field sur	e-monumented, recovered or resin the current manual of surve or by a decree of a court of law.	stored as expressed below and y instructions of the United S Furthermore, that the corner 19, found, recovered, rest	of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, 2, 19 73_, established, l in conformance with regulations states Department of the Interior, r points mentioned in lines 3, 4 tored, established or re-established ration for Land Surveyors or, by a
A. Description of original mor	nument and accessories and/or s	ubsequent restoration:	
Original Monument: 1824; bearing trees 1ks.	wood post set by Joses: 8" Tamarack N14°W	eph Wampler, U.S. Dep 13 lks. and 7" Tamara	uty Surveyor in ck S78°W 06-1/2
I find no other re	ferences to this corne	r in public records.	
B. Description of corner evide	nce found and/or method appli	ed in restoring or re-establishir	ng corner;
Dug hole in Meech I found a long, poin small stones around	Road opposite fence Wested stone with a hub ca	st and about 2 ft. be ap alongside, and bro	low the surface, ken crockery and
C. Description of monument f	or corner and accessories establi	shed to perpetuate locating the	e position of the corner:
	stone to surface with		
Witnesses: 24" Mar 22" Mar	ole WNI	W. 27 E. 13	3.08 ft. 1.51 ft. 3.03 ft.
SIGNED BY Dike	IW, Stealm	DATE Ja	nuary 9, 1979
	EGISTRATION NO. 11370		(SEAL)
FOR STATE AND UNITED	STATES AGENCIES:		ALE OF WICH
SIGNED BY	CHIEF OF SURVEY PARTY	DATE	RICHARD W. STEADMAN
APPROVED AND SIGNED B	CHIEF OF SURVEY PARTY Y	DATE	LAND SURVEYOR SURVEYOR
SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN RE	EGISTRATION NO		11370 1AND SUR

INGHAM COUNTY-INGHAM TWP.

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE

FILING REQUIREMENT OF ACT 74, MICH. P.A.1970

				LIBER	5 N 302
	FOR CORNERS OF -:	LOCATED IN -:	CORNER CODE N	UMBER	
	1. PUBLIC LAND SURVEY	T. 2 x , R. 1	M6		FILED
,	2. PROPERTY CONTROLL- ING IN SECTION———	,T N. S., R	E. W.		
	3. MISCELLANEOUS PROPERTY IN SECTION	,T N. S., R	E. W	SEP 19	
	4. LOT NO , RECO	RDED PLAT	,	REGI	STER OF DEEDS
	5. PRIVATE CLAIMS		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	INCH REGISTER OF D	AM COUNTY, MICH. EEDS STAMP AND
	the corner points mentioned in lirre-established, monumented, remand rules therefore as required in Bureau of Land Management or and 5 above were, in a field surve as expressed below and in confor Decree of a Court of law: A. Description of original monum M-6 Post set in original Feb. 18, 1826. Corner referred to in 1839 (v.1, p.137) as	nonumented, recovered of the current manual of so y a decree of a court of y on	or restored as expressed survey instructions of the law. Furthermore, that, found, recothe Michigan State Board for subsequent restoration by by Joseph Wample surveys by A. Jack	below and in conformance United States Department the corner points mention vered, restored, established of Registration for Land States are dated between Fernance 1	e with regulations of the Interior, ned in lines 3, 4 d or re-established Surveyors or, by a
	B. Description of corner evidence M-6 Excavated a hole 5' and on fence/tree licenterline of Meech below road surface is Accepted wooden stak M-7. Excavation con	x 6' to an averag ne to the west. Road and on fence n dark clay surro e for corner. Me	e depth of 2.0' or Found ½' iron at 1 /tree line to the unded by rocks and asured north + 26	n the centerline of road surface + 1.0' west. Found woode d directly beneath	east of the en stake 1.5' %' iron.
	C. Description of monument for M-6 E½ Corner, Section 1 Set 4" x 36" concrete and cover in location Nail & tag, #18998, Nail & tag, #18998, Nail & tag, #18998, Top center 3" iron g ½" iron in monument	3, T2N-R1E e monument with ½ n of wooden stake west side 8" Aspen west side 8" Elm, northeast side 5" ate post, WSW, 36	"x 38" rerod and described above: n, NE, 52.17' SE, 31.87' Sassafras, SSW, 6	cap #18998 with co	
	SIGNED BY Counce \	n. Rette	DATI	5 Sept 13,1979	
	SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN REG		18998	(SKAL)	RONNIE
** * REGIS	APPECYED AND CHED BY_ LAND SURVEYOR	chief of survey party Michigan Registers Director, Ingham (County Survey and	DATE 9-13-77	M LESTER LAND SURVEYOR No. 18998
	SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN REG		17624		
nl)	MINIMUM 1684 M		M APPROVED BY MICHIGAN ON BACK OR ATTACH	state board of registrat rev ED SHEET	TON, JAN. 28, 1971 ISED MAY 14, 1975

INGHAM COUNTY - WHITE OAK TWP.

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE

	FOR CORNERS OF -:	LOCATED IN -:	CORNER CODE NUMBER	LIBER 6 18 192
	1. PUBLIC LAND SURVEY	T N., R E.	C-6	FILED
	2. PROPERTY CONTROLL- ING IN SECTION—	,TNEW.		in the sure
	2 MISCELL ANEOLIS	,T		JUN 4 55 PM '81 REGISTER OF DEEDS
	4. LOT NO , RE	CORDED PLAT		INGHAM COUNTY, MICH.
	5. PRIVATE CLAIMS	,	<u> </u>	REGISTER OF DEEDS STAMP AND FILING NUMBER
C-6	re-established, monumented, reand rules therefore as required Bureau of Land Management of and 5 above were, in a field sur as expressed below and in confidence of a Court of law: A. Description of original more Original government	lines 1 and 2 above were, in a e-monumented, recovered or r in the current manual of surver by a decree of a court of law vey on	restored as expressed below and vey instructions of the United S v. Furthermore, that the corner to the corner of the United S v. Furthermore, that the corner of the United S v. Furthermore, that the corner of the United S v. Furthermore, that the corner of the United S v. Furthermore, that the corner of the United S v. Furthermore, that the Corner of the United S v. Furthermore, that the Corner of the United S v. Furthermore, that the Corner of the United S v. Furthermore, that the Corner of the United S v. Furthermore, that the Corner of the United S v. Furthermore, that the Corner of the United S v. Furthermore, that the Corner of the United S v. Furthermore, that the Corner of the United S v. Furthermore, that the Corner of the United S v. Furthermore, that the Corner of the United S v. Furthermore, that the Corner of the United S v. Furthermore, that the Corner of the United S v. Furthermore, that the Corner of the United S v. Furthermore, that the Corner of the United S v. Furthermore, that the Corner of the United S v. Furthermore, that the Corner of the United S v. Furthermore, that the Corner of the United S v. Furthermore, the United S v. Furthermo	f P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, 3
C-6	Location of corner Investigation reve of East-West fence South 2648.72'. C Section also. Cor	is in abandoned Nort aled no evidence of p on line when be ounty Surveyors notes ner falls on West sid	tween C-7 and C-5. Me 1/2 mile East reflect	nce line East-West. Set corner at intersection asured North 2687.65', excess in North 1/2 of
C-6	West 1/4 Corner, S Set 1/2" bar and c Nail & tag, #18998 Nail & tag, #18998 Nail & tag, #18998	or corner and accessories establection 17, T2N, R2E ap #18998 in location, Southwest side 12", South side 10" Ash, South side fence po, East side twin Ash,	Ash, S10°E, 33.13' S60°E, 40.95' st, West, 11.95'	position of the corner:
	SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN RE	CGISTRATION NO189		RONNIE M. LESTER LAND SURVEYOR
	APPROVEDNEND SIGNED B	MICHIGAN RESISTERED L	am County Survey	20 S LAND
		GISTRATION NO. 176	-	

INGHAM COUNTY - WHITE OAK TWP.

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE

	FOR CORNERS OF -:	LOCATED IN -:	CORNER CODE NUMBER	LIBER 6 PG 193
	1. PUBLIC LAND SURVEY		C-5	FILED
	2. PROPERTY CONTROLL- ING IN SECTION———	N. E. S., R. W.		1 1 1 BM 101
	3. MISCELLANEOUS PROPERTY IN SECTION			JUN 4 55 PM '81 REGISTER OF DEEDS
	4. LOT NO, RECORDED PLAT			Paula Johnson INGHAM COUNTY, MICH.
	5. PRIVATE CLAIMS			REGISTER OF DEEDS STAMP AND
	re-established, monumented, re- and rules therefore as required i Bureau of Land Management or and 5 above were, in a field surve	monumented, recovered or re in the current manual of surve by a decree of a court of law, ey on	estored as expressed below and ey instructions of the United S . Furthermore, that the corner 19, found, recovered, rest	of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, 1981, established, in conformance with regulations tates Department of the Interior, points mentioned in lines 3, 4 ored, established or re-established ration for Land Surveyors or, by a
	A. Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration:			
C-5	Original government survey by J. Wampler, November 30, 1825. No subsequent record of monumentation available in public records.			
C-5	Corner determined to centerline of road loation of corner. I urements. Measured	O' to a depth of 2.6 North. Excavation in the obliterated. Se East and West. Belie Measured distances Ea South, 2687.66', Nor	dintersection of c revealed no physical e t corner at intersect eve this location best	enterline of road East and vidence of monumentation. ion of fence line North an represents perpetuated lo late favorably to GLO meas 8.97'. Fast 2625 19'
C-5	Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of the corner: SW Corner, Section 8, T2N, R2E Set 4" x 36" concrete monument with collar and cap #18998 at location described above: Nail & tag, #18998, West side power pole, N10°E, 25.44' Nail & tag, #18998, South side 10" Hawthorne, N70°E, 83.65' Nail & tag, #18998, Southwest side 12" Cottonwood, S70°E, 41.47' Nail & tag, #18998, East side 12" Hickory, S10°W, 87.38'			
	SIGNED BY Rome	m. Resta	DATE 5/22	81 OF MIC.
(SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN REGISTRATION NO. 18998			
	PORTON NAME AND MANAGEMENT SOUTHWAREN STANDARD AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN			M LESTER LAND SURVEYOR
MANUAL RI	SHONEIARY D		DATE DATES	18998 No.
BEG.	SURVEYOR No. Director, Ingham County Survey and Remonumentation Project SURVEYOR Director, Ingham County Survey and Remonumentation Project			
44	AURYEYOR'S MICHGAN REG	istration no. 17624	<u> </u>	